
Contact No.- +91 7001756599

OFFTCE OF THE

BARAGRAM GRAM PANCHA
VILL+P.O-Baragram, P.S. - Joypur, Dist. -Purulia (W.8.)

Email ID

NIT No. -08 OF 2$24-25 Date- 06.03.2025

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tender is inviteci from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the works mentioned belorv in

Annexure-A.

Annexure -A

sl.
l{o.

Name of the \York
Activif Id

Location

Sou
rce
of

X'un
d

Estimat
ed

Amount
(in Rs.)

'Work

Value
(Exclud

ing
GST)

Earn
est

Mon
ey

(z',/"
of

Esti
mate

d
cost)
{Rs.)

Requ
ired

crede
ntial

Wor
k

Com
pletio

n
perio

d

Cost
of
Ten
der
Pape
r
(Rs.)

I
INSTALLATION OF TUBEWELL

WITH SOAKPIT AND CHATAL

NEAR GOPAL GORAIN HOUSE

94899263

SELAN I

1sTH

FC

TIED

75000.0
0

62929.0
U

1500

.00

50o/o

of
simila
r type

of
work

15

days

from
w/o

soo/-

2.
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC

FROM NH32 TO GUNJA

VILLAGE

97785699 GUNJA

15rr
FC

UNTIE

D

99997.0
0

9999t.0
0

2000
.00

5Ao/o

of
simila
r type

of
work

30
days

from
w/o

s00/-

--)

CONSTRUCTION OF

BATHING GHAT WITH

CHANGING ROOM AT MOTI

SAYER

91923193
BARAGRA

M

15rH

FC

UNTIE

D

99997.O

0

99997.O

0

2000
.00

50%
of

simila
!'type

of
work

30
days

from
w/o

50ol-

4.

CONSTRUCTION OF

BATHING GHAT WITH

CHANGING ROOM AT

KANCHAN GORIA

97923588
BARAGRA

M

15rH

FC

UNTIE

D

99997.0
0

99997.O

0

2000
.00

5A%

of
simila
r type

of
work

30

days

from
w/o

soo/-

5

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC

FROM SURENDRANATH

GORAI HOUSE TO GHALTU

RAJWAR HOUSE AT

BARAGRAM

97761539
BARAGRA

M

15rH

FC

UNTIE

D

99997.0
0

99997.0
0

2000
.00

50o/o

of
simila
r type

of
work

30

days

from
wo

s00/-

6.

CONSTRUCTION OF

BATHING GHATWITH

CHANGING ROOM AT

MAHATO BANDH

9791253.5 SELANI

15TH

FC

UNTIE

D

99997.0
0

99997.0
0

2000
.00

50'/o

of
simila
r type

of
work

30
days

from
wo

soo/



2OO/-
'- 

5t0nA

ot
simila
r type

of
work

days

from
w/o250.

00

15000.
00

12585.0
0

15TH

FC

UNTIE

D

BARAGRA

M97929856
UPGRADATION OF

FARTVIACIST ROOM AT

BARAGRAM PHC

)n

days

from
w/o

300/-

600.

00

50%
of

simila
r type

of
work

25172.0
0

15rH

FC

UNTIE

D

79999
00

BARAGRA

M97928533.

CONSTRUCTION OF PAVER

BLOCK AND REPAIRING OF

PUBLIC TOILET AT SCHOOL

MORE

8

l

Tender papers will have to be sent by Registered post or colrrier or lnay be droppecl in the Ter.rder Bor kept at the offlce

of the undersigned by Hand (in sealed cov;4 ul,"ra it should reach the off ice of the undersigned on any working day within

19.03.2025 upto 1.00 p,M. Delayed submission of tender documents shail lead to outright rejection. The undersigned will not be

responsible for rejection of the tender due to the dela,v in the Postal/courier transit or any other reason. The sealed tender will be

opened on the same day i,e. on 19.03.2025 at 1.30 p.tvt. in presence of the bidders, who may wish to remain present. Tender Form

aiong-lvith relevant docurnents has to be purchased fiom the Baragram Gram Panchayat Olfice'

lnformation to bidders:-

From 07.03.2025 upto 13.03.2025 (1 l:00 A.M to 4:00 PM)
Sale ofTender Fonrr

Till 19.03.2025 uP to 1.00 PMLast Date of DroPPing of' Sealed

Tender Form
On 19.03.2025 at 2.30 PM.

Date ofopening of Tender

N.B. - If'the ofTice remains closed in any r:navoidable circutnstances on above-mentioned any days, then next rvorking day will

come into tbrce & the schecluled time willremain unchanged, Original certificate or documents as specified in Annexure - B

( No. 2 & 3) must be procl"rced on demand at any stage of tender procedure'

Annexure - B
Terms &conditions:-

l. cost of Tender Form (non-refundable) has to be paid in cash only.

2. Bidders must submit attested photocopies of vaild GST Registration certifrcate. I-astthree vears' Income Tax

Return, last GSl" Return" profession 1'ax Registration Certificate rvith current challan ,trade Registration

Certificate or License from local bodies.

3. Bidder must submit 60% credential in sirnilar nature of work during last three years.

4. In case of Biditender emanating from cartelization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled'

5. Bidders must quote rates in abiolute numerical values ( both in figures and words) and percentage against the

estimated cost.

6. Rate offered by a Bidder in a parlicular tencler shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that

bidder fbr change in price shall not be allowed.

7. Multiple bids ( more than one bid by same bidder) and variable rates ( different rates of same item by same

bidder) shall be rejected outright.
g. No special preference in reslect of Earnest Money" Security Deposit etc' will be given to any Cooperative

Society/Government/owned company/ etc. will be given to any Cooperative Society/Government orvned

Company/Goverrurent UndertakinglcorporationlEngineering cooperative etc. In other words. all participatine

Bidders will be treated on equal blsis onty and no favourable/special consideration will be accorded to any

bidders.
g. Bidders must submit sealed envelope clearly mentioning serial number and name of work on the top of the

envelope.



10. Earnest Monel' should be deposited in cash /Bank Draftl Banker's cheque in favour aragram

Gram Panchayat and will be refunded/forf'eited as the case mav be.

I l. Sr,rccessful Biclders rvill be required to lodge security cleposit (10% of the total value o:i'the work as quoted by

him) as pertirrmance security in the fbrm of Bank Draft only in favour of the Pradhan, Baragram Gram

Panchayat or the antoLlnt ma1'' be deducted ever.v running pa)'ment (not exceeding three including the initial bill)

made and li,ill be released sir months in case of Concrete roads and three months in all other cases.

12. ITDS ancl Labour Cess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the

Coventment.
t3. pre-bid conierence/rneering with the prospective Bidclers rvill be held on l3'03.2025 at l2:00 Noon (not

later tha, 4 days before the last date of submission of Tender). Environmental and Social Safeguards issues

pertaining to the tenclerecl rvork will also be discussed and explained in the meeting.

14. Site visit rnay be done by the bidders at tl'reir or'vn cost'

15. Erroneous or incomplete tender Form will be summarily rejected without assigning as nr'rll and void any reason

whatsoever.
16. Bidders may be asked to submit rate analysis for items r,vhere the quoted rate are either below or above 5Yothan

the estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to believe that the

bidders have forlled a cartel and rates have been manipulated unbalanced or unreasonable.

17. Successful Bidders will have to execute a formal contract on a non-judicial stamp paper withirl seven days from

tlie receipt of .,Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayat wherein the description, specificatiott. quantity,

,late of completion of w.ork and other mar.rdatory conditions shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will

iead to automatic cancellation of the bid.

1g. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all

tenders as the case may be without assigning any feason u'hatsoever.

19. euoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including royalty, tools ,charges. transportation etc.

20. Any bid received from the bidder rvithoLrt authentication of correction made in rate quoted in words or figure

shall lead to cancellation of the bid.

21. Bidders will get necessary drarvings witli the Tender Form. All clocuments i,e. drawings tender form signed by

the bidder must be submitted in Sealed 'rencler addressed to Pradhan. Baragram cram Panchal'at" vill & P.o. -
Baragram, PS - Joypur. Dist - Purulia.

@pl)
Frrft{*ft#n

1; :- : E rAdlr firr...i. i*,
Baragram Gram PanchaYat

Memo. No.- 51 Q) lBGPl2025 Date:- 06.03.2025

1. The Sub-Divisional Officer. Jhalda Sub-Division
2. The Block Development Officer. Joypur Development Block.

3. Office Notice Board.

to:-

Baragram

CoO, for*arded fbr information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide Publici8


